1- All candidates included in this list regardless of interest shown in admission or not, shall be admitted if appear before the time given along with fee
and original documents.

2- All candidates are directed to be vigilant upon their registered emails and cell numbers.

3- Admission offer letters are sent by email and communicated telephonically at time of posting the list.

4- This is list of top 85 interested candidates from complete merit list.

5- Merit list is prepared as per prevailing merit formulation by PMDC.

6- The conditional offer of admission shall remain valid till 5:00PM on 3rd day of publishing each merit list. Next merit list is published
in the evening of 3rd day of publication of last merit list.

7- Candidates whose names are given in this conditional merit list must submit documents and fee within the given time to secure their conditional admission.

Failure to do so shall have no right of admission into the said program in current year.
8- Any Candidate who has higher merit than the last name in this conditional merit list and his/her name is not shown in this list or any merit list posted

by college earlier, must provide the proofs of marks within 24 hours of getting the respective list published and get his/her name entered. Failure to do so shall not have any right of
claim to college.

9- A complete list of all candidates was posted after closure of applications in order for you (the candidate) to check that:

(a) Your name is not in the list despite paying application fees, applying online and receiving the acknowledgment.

(b) Your grades are entered incorrectly.

(c) Your name is included in incomplete application list because you did not enter the marks of Matric or FSc or science subjects or MDCAT or total marks of any exam.
(d) Your name is included in not eligible list even though your FSc total marks are 60% or more and MDCAT 2023 marks are 55%.

(e) Any error/mistake that effects your merit.

Candidates were given time till 5:00 pm December 28, 2023 to get any error corrected. Candidates who failed to do so within the given time shall only be

entertained subject to the availability of seat, approval of admission committee and PMDC because of a very strong legitimate reason provided.

10- Errors and Omissions are expected (E&OE). This is a conditional merit list and the admission committee of HBS Medical & Dental college can review in

case of any bonafide omission, error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or brought into its notice at any stage of admission process or afterwards and the merit
list will be amended accordingly. Showing the name in conditional merit list will not grant any right to the candidate if he/she is otherwise found not eligible due to any error,
mistake, fraud or misrepresentation at any stage of admission process or afterwards. Confirmation of admission will be subject to submission of fee, medical fitness and scrutiny of
original documents/identity by the college.

11- Calculation of merit will be round off to 4 digits. In case of 2 or more candidates having exact merit, the candidate older in age gets priority.

12- As per clause 5 (14) of PM&DC Medical and Dental Undergraduate Education, (Admissions, Curriculum and Conduct) Policy and Regulations 2023, dated

July 13, 2023, a student when accepting admission to a college shall be under an obligation to disclose to the college if a prior admission has been accepted by them to any other
college, and such student shall prior to accepting such later admission must in writing inform the prior college of cancellation of their acceptance with a copy to the designated
email of the Authority. Failure by a student to cancel the prior acceptance of admission shall render all admission offers of the student as void and the student shall be Ineligible for
admission.

2nd CONDITIONAL MERIT LIST FOR MBBS 2023-2024 DATED 03-01-2024
In order to secure the admission, candidates must reply before 5:00 pm on 06-01-2024 along with fee and original documents.

Merit
R k telephoni
Standing Applicant Name Father Name CNIC aggregate SSES as-per S
or email response
Number
32 Hassan Ashfaq Khan Ashfaq Nasir Khan 3130389342201 88.3909  Conditionally Admitted
64 Reesha Fatima Khattak Shams Igbal 6110179125008 86.6500  Conditionally Admitted
94 Tooba Abrar Abrar Ahmed Tabassum 4240155850210 85.8000 Conditionally Admitted
95 Muhammad Danial Ahsan Muhammad Ahsan Mukhtar 3130196018919 85.7818  Conditionally Admitted
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Merit
Remarks as per telephonic

Father Name CNIC .
or email response

Applicant Name

Standing
Number
118 Muhammad Haseeb Choudhry
122 Maha Wyne
176 Ayma Afzal

aggregate

Amjad Hussain Choudhry
Sarmad Wyne
Farooq Afzal

8110205115919 85.1318  Conditionally Admitted
3460330970452 85.1025  Conditionally Admitted
6110128919970 84.3788  Conditionally Admitted

180 Saarah khan Pervez khan 9140002698208 84.2909 Not Interested
181 Daniyal Farhat Chaudhary Farhat Abbas 6110195881325 84.2818 Not Interested
182 Raheela Javed Muhammad Naveed 3310526801032 84.2773 Not Interested
183 Maria saliman Saliman shah 7140297525326 84.2409 Not Interested
184 Areesha Arshad Arshad Mahmood 3740581477916 84.2288 Not Interested
185 saram bashir tarar bashir ahmed 3430177098977 84.2076 Not Interested
186 M Omer Kashif M Kashif Nazir 3740512570465 84.2045 Not Interested
187 USHNA RIAZ MALIK MUHAMMAD RIAZ 3210260212518 84.2000 Not Interested
188 Saad Mustafa Muhammad Mustafa 3240289061485 84.1909 Not Interested
189 Muhammad Rawaha Ahmad Tariqg Javed 3520256686519 84.1864 Not Interested
190 Hadia Ifzal Shiekh Ifzal Ellahi 3420151860668 84.1636 Not Interested
191 YUSRA IBRAR MUHAMMAD IBRAR SHARIF 3520158044534 84.1500 Not Interested
192 Umaima Khan hbsopen 1560220541358 84.1409 Not Interested
193 Sumaiya Ayub Mohammad Ayub 3740165195724 84.1318 Not Interested
194 Isma Naseer Muhammad Naseer Khan 8220359706992 84.1000 Not Interested
195 Urooj Amin Noor Ul Amin 1540236144070 84.0954 Not Interested
196 Ahmad Yar Shah Javed Ali Shah 1430206869991 84.0727 Not Interested
197 AMNA KHAWAR ISRAR KHAWAR 3740139959570 84.0651 Not Interested
198 AQSA MALIK FIAZ HUSSAIN 3740568339278 84.0636 Not Interested
199 fatima asad Asad Maqgbool Ahmad 6110180771158 84.0455 interested 01

200 Phool Haiga Athar Muhammad Athar Amin minhas 3720182071792 84.0439 Not Interested
201 Waleed Gohar Gohar Ali 9040301742325 84.0313 interested 02

202 Minabhil Fatima Shafgat Aziz 6110197292422 84.0227 interested 03

203 Ansa irum Taj mir 3710602144694 84.0091 Not Interested
204 Abdul Ahad Khan Mughal Waheed khan mughal 8220371704711 83.9859 Not Interested
205 Aitezaz Ahsan Khan Taj Wali Khan 1710185194043 83.9636 interested 04

206 Muhammad Shahmyl Shahbaz Azhar Igbal 3710513009721 83.9455 Not Interested
207 Neha Tirmizi Syed Aamer Mustahsan Tirmizi 6110160447228 83.9182 interested 05

208 Syeda Kashaf Zahra Syed Tassaduq Hussain Shah 3740576212544 83.9091 interested 06

209 hammad sajid 3740562907335 83.8864 Not Interested
210 Muhammad Hashim Khan Muhammad Arshad Khan 6110182460835 83.8455 interested 07

211 nayab nazar nazar muhammad 3740648774672 83.8364 interested 08

212 Remsha Sayab Afrasayab Ahmed khan 8230295357098 83.8182 interested 09

213 Muhammad Mustafa Farrukh Farrukh Bashir 6110123610825 83.7773 Not Interested
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Merit

Standing
Number

214
215
216
217
217-A
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Applicant Name

Hadia

Nashrah Zia

Kashif Ullah

Esha Shahzad

Malaika

MUHAMMAD SAMI ULLAH
Rayyan Omar Arbab
muhammad saif ullah bashir
Hajira Arif

Muhammad Samee Ullah
Zameer Ahmad
Muhammad Qazi

Anum Furgan Warraich

Muhammad Fahad Hasan Bashir

Muhammad Usman Nasir
Muhammad Zohaib Amer
DAWOOD ALl
Muhammad Usman
Ahmad Qaisar
SHEHBAZ ALI

Duaa fatima

Laiba Shahid
Mahrukh

Momana shakeel
Aminah pasha

Agsa Jahangir
Warisha Rehman
Sehrish Noor
MARYAM SAJID
ABDULLAH

Aroob Javaid
Tehreem Ejaz
Komal Malik

RABIA IFTIKHAR
Abeera Hassan
AMNA ANWER
ALISHA ZAHID

Father Name

Hadial12345

Muhammad Zia Ullah Nasir
Ghulam Rahman

Shahzad Munir

Azmat Ali

GHAZANFAR IQBAL

Arbab Khalid Omar
shamran hassan

Arif Jalat

Raja Kamran Shahzad
Fazal Wahid Mian

Nazim Mohayuddin
Furgan Ahmad

Basharat Hasan Bashir
Nasir Ali

Chaudhry Amer Naveed
MUSLIM KHAN
Muhammad Sajjad Haider
Qaisar Masood

IFTIKHAR ALI

TAUQEER AHMED RAJA
Muhammad Shahid Nawaz
Naveed

Shakeel Ahmad

Pasha mustafa

Malik Muhammad Jahangir
WAHEED UR REHMAN
Naeem Ullah

SAJID FARID

ZUBAIR AHMED

Javaid igbal

Ejaz Ahmed

MALIK MUHAMMAD AMJAD
IFTIKHAR GHANI

Manzar Hassan Khan
Muhammad Anwer

ZAHID RIAZ

CNIC

3830244026258
3130190814172
1530634722393
6110169433162
6110101388000
3440167778671
6110103590105
3420344284991
3740542330316
6110136268063
1560209181269
1730137122329
4130698279414
6110173262221
3310401784293
3640111404185
6110189611877
3710318710171
3460132729409
1560225123913
8220309189212
1210122842864
3740591931896
3840386552432
3740660190956
3720295125304
1430155796124
3830210647536
3830230329948
6110189684437
3220247056964
8220369907122
3230453368062
3740559513354
1530750390850
3740534774722
3130239499628

aggregate

83.7546
83.7500
83.7409
83.7046
83.7000
83.6955
83.6909
83.6666
83.6636
83.6227
83.6227
83.6166
83.5489
83.5273
83.5000
83.4955
83.4909
83.4909
83.4778
83.4773
83.4682
83.4500
83.4227
83.4000
83.3909
83.3637
83.3500
83.3273
83.3232
83.3227
83.3227
83.3136
83.3046
83.3015
83.2940
83.2909
83.2727

Remarks as per telephonic
or email response

interested 10
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 11
interested 12
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 13
interested 14
interested 15
interested 16
interested 17
interested 18
interested 19
Not Interested
interested 20
interested 21
Not Interested
interested 22
Not Interested
interested 23
Not Interested
interested 24
interested 25
Not Interested
interested 26
Not Interested
interested 27
interested 28
interested 29
interested 30
interested 31
interested 32
Not Interested
Not Interested
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Merit
Standing
Number
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

Applicant Name

Fatima Ishtiaq

SALEHA ASGHAR

Hina Zubair

Nida Fatima

Igra Nawaz

Qazi Muhammad Masab Hassan
Muhammad Usman Zakriya
SHAHZEB JAHANGIR
Nafees Bashir

Sidra Chaudhry

Arham Aziz Afridi

Amijid igbal

Fatima Adil

Zainab Ali

Syed Uzair Ali shah
Mariyam Memon
Ayesha Zaheer

Aymen Kiani

Ageel Ahmed
Muhammad Jamal Azeem
Rahmah Khan
Muhammad Umar Khan
Umar Rahman

Alizah

wania hussain

Hassaan Jawad

kashaf ahmed

Minaal Chaudhary
MAHNOOR BALOUCH
Maryam Rehman
Sudair Ahmad

Mashal Ghayyur Khan
Ishmal Fatima

Abdullah Raheel Sheikh
Areesha Ejaz

Eman Khan

Mugadas Babar

Father Name

Chaudhry Ishtiag Sohail Warraich
ASGHAR ALI
Muhammad Zubair Ahmed
Mukhtar Ahmed

Tariq Nawaz

Zahoor ul hassan
Muhammad Jamil
JAHANGIR KHAN
Muhammad Bashir
Nasir Mehmood

AFRIDI SIKANDAR AZIZ
AHMAd sher

Adil Qayyum
Muhammad Ali

Syed Shujaat Ali Shah
Abdul sami

Ch Zaheer Ahmed
Zulfigar Kiani

Naseer Ahmed

Manzar Azim Jahanzeb
Ayaz Ahmed Khan
Munir Ahmad

Shah Rahman

Masroor

mulazim hussain
Muhammad Jawad Akram Awan
syed bashir ahmad
Naeem Bashir

PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN
Muti Ur Rehman Khan
Shakeel Ahmad
Ghayyur Khan

Liagat Saleem Khan
Raheel Sheikh

Faheem Safdar
Muhammad Tahir Khan
Babar Khan

CNIC

3630232873104
3660153834618
6110185476342
3740504421600
1110125505318
3240372653103
1210167109633
3740614717655
8120287606279
6110194972966
2120110023338
3810210014129
3740582947260
3440229593210
2130359945661
4550480239846
3640119415454
3740564782594
3460195639673
3740523583511
6110105167136
3210231415225
1730149371321
6110168199312
3720144309582
3740567967711
6110121351632
3740555498626
3810163531736
3740590955326
1560236750827
1310170516128
3830125898366
3740579718813
3740559057492
1120174702160
3740552612736

aggregate

83.2682
83.2636
83.2500
83.2182
83.2137
83.2136
83.2091
83.1636
83.1636
83.1591
83.1500
83.1227
83.1182
83.1182
83.1136
83.1096
83.0878
83.0818
83.0818
83.0727
83.0591
83.0485
83.0227
83.0091
83.0091
83.0091
83.0061
83.0046
83.0000
83.0000
82.9864
82.9778
82.9773
82.9702
82.9455
82.9273
82.8954

Remarks as per telephonic
or email response

interested 33
interested 34
interested 35
interested 36
interested 37
interested 38
interested 39
interested 40
interested 41
Not Interested
interested 42
Not Interested
interested 43
interested 44
interested 45
interested 46
interested 47
interested 48
Not Interested
interested 49
Not Interested
interested 50
interested 51
interested 52
interested 53
interested 54
interested 55
Not Interested
interested 56
interested 57
interested 58
interested 59
interested 60
interested 61
interested 62
interested 63
interested 64
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Merit
Standing
Number
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

Applicant Name

Agsa Shah

hozeffa zulfigar

Umer Bin Javed

Tashfeen khan

Abdul Hanan Hassan

HIRA IMRAN

Abdul Mugeet

Azmat Ullah

FARYAL RAJPAR

Eesha Noor

NIMRAH SHAFIQ
Muhammad Jawad Yaqub
Muhammad Abdullah Tariq
Hamza shoaib

Muhammad Rehan
Maryam Hasnat

Iman Naseem

AYESHA KAUSAR

SYED USMAN SOHAIL BUKHARI
MUHAMMAD Shan

Father Name

Arif Shah

zulfigar ali

Javed Akbar

Ali imran khan

Mehboob Ahmed

IMRAN YAQUB

Ameer Muhammad

Shameem Ul Haqg

Aftab Hussain

KHAWAJA AHMED SADEED
Mohammad Shafiq
Muhammad Yaqub

Tarig Hussain

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB BADAR QURESHI
Muhammad Sajjad
Muhammad Hasnat Arshad
Muhammad Naseem

KAUSAR ALI KHAN

SYED SUBTAIN AFTAB BUKHARI
Muhammad Mahzoob

CNIC

5650371373108
3710148867537
4200058822943
4210188402239
3730224161401
3740552042942
3740514688925
3460325331075
4230190045740
1310195355996
3310632616854
3840312061859
6110152290679
6110161049635
3210295218633
6110138464466
1730195078012
1710202522938
3240222997235
3230166256507

aggregate

82.8909
82.8682
82.8500
82.8500
82.8409
82.8273
82.8182
82.8046
82.7954
82.7773
82.7682
82.7500
82.7429
82.6889
82.6864
82.6818
82.6591
82.6500
82.6424
82.6046

Remarks as per telephonic
or email response

interested 65
interested 66
interested 67
interested 68
Not Interested
interested 69
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 70
Not Interested
interested 71
interested 72
interested 73
interested 74
interested 75
interested 76
Not Interested
interested 77
Not Interested
interested 78
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