- 1- All candidates included in this list regardless of interest shown in admission or not, shall be admitted if appear before the time given along with fee and original documents.
- 2- All candidates are directed to be vigilant upon their registered emails and cell numbers.
- 3- Admission offer letters are sent by email and communicated telephonically at time of posting the list.
- 4- This is list of top 85 interested candidates from complete merit list.
- 5- Merit list is prepared as per prevailing merit formulation by PMDC.
- 6- The conditional offer of admission shall remain valid till 5:00PM on 3rd day of publishing each merit list. Next merit list is published in the evening of 3rd day of publication of last merit list.
- 7- Candidates whose names are given in this conditional merit list must submit documents and fee within the given time to secure their conditional admission. Failure to do so shall have no right of admission into the said program in current year.
- 8- Any Candidate who has higher merit than the last name in this conditional merit list and his/her name is not shown in this list or any merit list posted by college earlier, must provide the proofs of marks within 24 hours of getting the respective list published and get his/her name entered. Failure to do so shall not have any right of claim to college.
- 9- A complete list of all candidates was posted after closure of applications in order for you (the candidate) to check that:
- (a) Your name is not in the list despite paying application fees, applying online and receiving the acknowledgment.
- (b) Your grades are entered incorrectly.
- (c) Your name is included in incomplete application list because you did not enter the marks of Matric or FSc or science subjects or MDCAT or total marks of any exam.
- (d) Your name is included in not eligible list even though your FSc total marks are 60% or more and MDCAT 2023 marks are 55%.
- (e) Any error/mistake that effects your merit.

Candidates were given time till 5:00 pm December 28, 2023 to get any error corrected. Candidates who failed to do so within the given time shall only be entertained subject to the availability of seat, approval of admission committee and PMDC because of a very strong legitimate reason provided.

- 10- Errors and Omissions are expected (E&OE). This is a conditional merit list and the admission committee of HBS Medical & Dental college can review in case of any bonafide omission, error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or brought into its notice at any stage of admission process or afterwards and the merit list will be amended accordingly. Showing the name in conditional merit list will not grant any right to the candidate if he/she is otherwise found not eligible due to any error, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation at any stage of admission process or afterwards. Confirmation of admission will be subject to submission of fee, medical fitness and scrutiny of original documents/identity by the college.
- 11- Calculation of merit will be round off to 4 digits. In case of 2 or more candidates having exact merit, the candidate older in age gets priority.
- 12- As per clause 5 (14) of PM&DC Medical and Dental Undergraduate Education, (Admissions, Curriculum and Conduct) Policy and Regulations 2023, dated
 July 13, 2023, a student when accepting admission to a college shall be under an obligation to disclose to the college if a prior admission has been accepted by them to any other
 college, and such student shall prior to accepting such later admission must in writing inform the prior college of cancellation of their acceptance with a copy to the designated
 email of the Authority. Failure by a student to cancel the prior acceptance of admission shall render all admission offers of the student as void and the student shall be Ineligible for
 admission.

2nd CONDITIONAL MERIT LIST FOR MBBS 2023-2024 DATED 03-01-2024

In order to secure the admission, candidates must reply before 5:00 pm on 06-01-2024 along with fee and original documents.

Merit Standing Number	Applicant Name	Father Name	CNIC	aggregate	Remarks as per telephonic or email response
32	Hassan Ashfaq Khan	Ashfaq Nasir Khan	3130389342201	88.3909	Conditionally Admitted
64	Reesha Fatima Khattak	Shams Iqbal	6110179125008	86.6500	Conditionally Admitted
94	Tooba Abrar	Abrar Ahmed Tabassum	4240155850210	85.8000	Conditionally Admitted
95	Muhammad Danial Ahsan	Muhammad Ahsan Mukhtar	3130196018919	85.7818	Conditionally Admitted

Merit Standing Number	Applicant Name	Father Name	CNIC	aggregate	Remarks as per telephonic or email response
118	Muhammad Haseeb Choudhry	Amjad Hussain Choudhry	8110205115919	85.1318	Conditionally Admitted
122	Maha Wyne	Sarmad Wyne	3460330970452	85.1025	Conditionally Admitted
176	Ayma Afzal	Farooq Afzal	6110128919970	84.3788	Conditionally Admitted
180	Saarah khan	Pervez khan	9140002698208	84.2909	Not Interested
181	Daniyal Farhat	Chaudhary Farhat Abbas	6110195881325	84.2818	Not Interested
182	Raheela Javed	Muhammad Naveed	3310526801032	84.2773	Not Interested
183	Maria saliman	Saliman shah	7140297525326	84.2409	Not Interested
184	Areesha Arshad	Arshad Mahmood	3740581477916	84.2288	Not Interested
185	saram bashir tarar	bashir ahmed	3430177098977	84.2076	Not Interested
186	M Omer Kashif	M Kashif Nazir	3740512570465	84.2045	Not Interested
187	USHNA RIAZ MALIK	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	3210260212518	84.2000	Not Interested
188	Saad Mustafa	Muhammad Mustafa	3240289061485	84.1909	Not Interested
189	Muhammad Rawaha Ahmad	Tariq Javed	3520256686519	84.1864	Not Interested
190	Hadia Ifzal	Shiekh Ifzal Ellahi	3420151860668	84.1636	Not Interested
191	YUSRA IBRAR	MUHAMMAD IBRAR SHARIF	3520158044534	84.1500	Not Interested
192	Umaima Khan	hbsopen	1560220541358	84.1409	Not Interested
193	Sumaiya Ayub	Mohammad Ayub	3740165195724	84.1318	Not Interested
194	Isma Naseer	Muhammad Naseer Khan	8220359706992	84.1000	Not Interested
195	Urooj Amin	Noor Ul Amin	1540236144070	84.0954	Not Interested
196	Ahmad Yar Shah	Javed Ali Shah	1430206869991	84.0727	Not Interested
197	AMNA KHAWAR	ISRAR KHAWAR	3740139959570	84.0651	Not Interested
198	AQSA MALIK	FIAZ HUSSAIN	3740568339278	84.0636	Not Interested
199	fatima asad	Asad Maqbool Ahmad	6110180771158	84.0455	interested 01
200	Phool Haiqa Athar	Muhammad Athar Amin minhas	3720182071792	84.0439	Not Interested
201	Waleed Gohar	Gohar Ali	9040301742325	84.0313	interested 02
202	Minahil Fatima	Shafqat Aziz	6110197292422	84.0227	interested 03
203	Ansa irum	Taj mir	3710602144694	84.0091	Not Interested
204	Abdul Ahad Khan Mughal	Waheed khan mughal	8220371704711	83.9859	Not Interested
205	Aitezaz Ahsan Khan	Taj Wali Khan	1710185194043	83.9636	interested 04
206	Muhammad Shahmyl Shahbaz	Azhar Iqbal	3710513009721	83.9455	Not Interested
207	Neha Tirmizi	Syed Aamer Mustahsan Tirmizi	6110160447228	83.9182	interested 05
208	Syeda Kashaf Zahra	Syed Tassaduq Hussain Shah	3740576212544	83.9091	interested 06
209	hammad	sajid	3740562907335	83.8864	Not Interested
210	Muhammad Hashim Khan	Muhammad Arshad Khan	6110182460835		interested 07
211	nayab nazar	nazar muhammad	3740648774672		interested 08
212	Remsha Sayab	Afrasayab Ahmed khan	8230295357098		interested 09
213	Muhammad Mustafa Farrukh	Farrukh Bashir	6110123610825	83.7773	Not Interested

Merit Standing Number	Applicant Name	Father Name	CNIC	aggregate	Remarks as per telephonic or email response
214	Hadia	Hadia12345	3830244026258	83.7546	interested 10
215	Nashrah Zia	Muhammad Zia Ullah Nasir	3130190814172	83.7500	Not Interested
216	Kashif Ullah	Ghulam Rahman	1530634722393	83.7409	Not Interested
217	Esha Shahzad	Shahzad Munir	6110169433162	83.7046	Not Interested
217-A	Malaika	Azmat Ali	6110101388000	83.7000	Not Interested
218	MUHAMMAD SAMI ULLAH	GHAZANFAR IQBAL	3440167778671	83.6955	interested 11
219	Rayyan Omar Arbab	Arbab Khalid Omar	6110103590105	83.6909	interested 12
220	muhammad saif ullah bashir	shamran hassan	3420344284991	83.6666	Not Interested
221	Hajira Arif	Arif Jalat	3740542330316	83.6636	Not Interested
222	Muhammad Samee Ullah	Raja Kamran Shahzad	6110136268063	83.6227	interested 13
223	Zameer Ahmad	Fazal Wahid Mian	1560209181269	83.6227	interested 14
224	Muhammad Qazi	Nazim Mohayuddin	1730137122329	83.6166	interested 15
225	Anum Furqan Warraich	Furqan Ahmad	4130698279414	83.5489	interested 16
226	Muhammad Fahad Hasan Bashir	Basharat Hasan Bashir	6110173262221	83.5273	interested 17
227	Muhammad Usman Nasir	Nasir Ali	3310401784293	83.5000	interested 18
228	Muhammad Zohaib Amer	Chaudhry Amer Naveed	3640111404185	83.4955	interested 19
229	DAWOOD ALI	MUSLIM KHAN	6110189611877	83.4909	Not Interested
230	Muhammad Usman	Muhammad Sajjad Haider	3710318710171	83.4909	interested 20
231	Ahmad Qaisar	Qaisar Masood	3460132729409	83.4778	interested 21
232	SHEHBAZ ALI	IFTIKHAR ALI	1560225123913	83.4773	Not Interested
233	Duaa fatima	TAUQEER AHMED RAJA	8220309189212	83.4682	interested 22
234	Laiba Shahid	Muhammad Shahid Nawaz	1210122842864	83.4500	Not Interested
235	Mahrukh	Naveed	3740591931896	83.4227	interested 23
236	Momana shakeel	Shakeel Ahmad	3840386552432	83.4000	Not Interested
237	Aminah pasha	Pasha mustafa	3740660190956	83.3909	interested 24
238	Aqsa Jahangir	Malik Muhammad Jahangir	3720295125304	83.3637	interested 25
239	Warisha Rehman	WAHEED UR REHMAN	1430155796124	83.3500	Not Interested
240	Sehrish Noor	Naeem Ullah	3830210647536	83.3273	interested 26
241	MARYAM SAJID	SAJID FARID	3830230329948	83.3232	Not Interested
242	ABDULLAH	ZUBAIR AHMED	6110189684437	83.3227	interested 27
243	Aroob Javaid	Javaid iqbal	3220247056964	83.3227	interested 28
244	Tehreem Ejaz	Ejaz Ahmed	8220369907122	83.3136	interested 29
245	Komal Malik	MALIK MUHAMMAD AMJAD	3230453368062	83.3046	interested 30
246	RABIA IFTIKHAR	IFTIKHAR GHANI	3740559513354	83.3015	interested 31
247	Abeera Hassan	Manzar Hassan Khan	1530750390850	83.2940	interested 32
248	AMNA ANWER	Muhammad Anwer	3740534774722	83.2909	Not Interested
249	ALISHA ZAHID	ZAHID RIAZ	3130239499628	83.2727	Not Interested

Merit Standing	Applicant Name	Father Name	CNIC	aggregate	Remarks as per telephonic
Number					or email response
250	Fatima Ishtiaq	Chaudhry Ishtiaq Sohail Warraich	3630232873104	83.2682	interested 33
251	SALEHA ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI	3660153834618	83.2636	interested 34
252	Hina Zubair	Muhammad Zubair Ahmed	6110185476342	83.2500	interested 35
253	Nida Fatima	Mukhtar Ahmed	3740504421600	83.2182	interested 36
254	Iqra Nawaz	Tariq Nawaz	1110125505318	83.2137	interested 37
255	Qazi Muhammad Masab Hassan	Zahoor ul hassan	3240372653103	83.2136	interested 38
256	Muhammad Usman Zakriya	Muhammad Jamil	1210167109633	83.2091	interested 39
257	SHAHZEB JAHANGIR	JAHANGIR KHAN	3740614717655	83.1636	interested 40
258	Nafees Bashir	Muhammad Bashir	8120287606279	83.1636	interested 41
259	Sidra Chaudhry	Nasir Mehmood	6110194972966	83.1591	Not Interested
260	Arham Aziz Afridi	AFRIDI SIKANDAR AZIZ	2120110023338	83.1500	interested 42
261	Amjid iqbal	AHMAd sher	3810210014129	83.1227	Not Interested
262	Fatima Adil	Adil Qayyum	3740582947260	83.1182	interested 43
263	Zainab Ali	Muhammad Ali	3440229593210	83.1182	interested 44
264	Syed Uzair Ali shah	Syed Shujaat Ali Shah	2130359945661	83.1136	interested 45
265	Mariyam Memon	Abdul sami	4550480239846	83.1096	interested 46
266	Ayesha Zaheer	Ch Zaheer Ahmed	3640119415454	83.0878	interested 47
267	Aymen Kiani	Zulfiqar Kiani	3740564782594	83.0818	interested 48
268	Aqeel Ahmed	Naseer Ahmed	3460195639673	83.0818	Not Interested
269	Muhammad Jamal Azeem	Manzar Azim Jahanzeb	3740523583511	83.0727	interested 49
270	Rahmah Khan	Ayaz Ahmed Khan	6110105167136	83.0591	Not Interested
271	Muhammad Umar Khan	Munir Ahmad	3210231415225	83.0485	interested 50
272	Umar Rahman	Shah Rahman	1730149371321	83.0227	interested 51
273	Alizah	Masroor	6110168199312	83.0091	interested 52
274	wania hussain	mulazim hussain	3720144309582	83.0091	interested 53
275	Hassaan Jawad	Muhammad Jawad Akram Awan	3740567967711	83.0091	interested 54
276	kashaf ahmed	syed bashir ahmad	6110121351632	83.0061	interested 55
277	Minaal Chaudhary	Naeem Bashir	3740555498626	83.0046	Not Interested
278	MAHNOOR BALOUCH	PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN	3810163531736	83.0000	interested 56
279	Maryam Rehman	Muti Ur Rehman Khan	3740590955326	83.0000	interested 57
280	Sudair Ahmad	Shakeel Ahmad	1560236750827	82.9864	interested 58
281	Mashal Ghayyur Khan	Ghayyur Khan	1310170516128	82.9778	interested 59
282	Ishmal Fatima	Liaqat Saleem Khan	3830125898366	82.9773	interested 60
283	Abdullah Raheel Sheikh	Raheel Sheikh	3740579718813	82.9702	interested 61
284	Areesha Ejaz	Faheem Safdar	3740559057492	82.9455	interested 62
285	Eman Khan	Muhammad Tahir Khan	1120174702160	82.9273	interested 63
286	Muqadas Babar	Babar Khan	3740552612736	82.8954	interested 64

Merit Standing Number	Applicant Name	Father Name	CNIC	aggregate	Remarks as per telephonic or email response
287	Aqsa Shah	Arif Shah	5650371373108	82.8909	interested 65
288	hozeffa zulfiqar	zulfiqar ali	3710148867537	82.8682	interested 66
289	Umer Bin Javed	Javed Akbar	4200058822943	82.8500	interested 67
290	Tashfeen khan	Ali imran khan	4210188402239	82.8500	interested 68
291	Abdul Hanan Hassan	Mehboob Ahmed	3730224161401	82.8409	Not Interested
292	HIRA IMRAN	IMRAN YAQUB	3740552042942	82.8273	interested 69
293	Abdul Muqeet	Ameer Muhammad	3740514688925	82.8182	Not Interested
294	Azmat Ullah	Shameem UI Haq	3460325331075	82.8046	Not Interested
295	FARYAL RAJPAR	Aftab Hussain	4230190045740	82.7954	interested 70
296	Eesha Noor	KHAWAJA AHMED SADEED	1310195355996	82.7773	Not Interested
297	NIMRAH SHAFIQ	Mohammad Shafiq	3310632616854	82.7682	interested 71
298	Muhammad Jawad Yaqub	Muhammad Yaqub	3840312061859	82.7500	interested 72
299	Muhammad Abdullah Tariq	Tariq Hussain	6110152290679	82.7429	interested 73
300	Hamza shoaib	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB BADAR QURESHI	6110161049635	82.6889	interested 74
301	Muhammad Rehan	Muhammad Sajjad	3210295218633	82.6864	interested 75
302	Maryam Hasnat	Muhammad Hasnat Arshad	6110138464466	82.6818	interested 76
303	Iman Naseem	Muhammad Naseem	1730195078012	82.6591	Not Interested
304	AYESHA KAUSAR	KAUSAR ALI KHAN	1710202522938	82.6500	interested 77
305	SYED USMAN SOHAIL BUKHARI	SYED SUBTAIN AFTAB BUKHARI	3240222997235	82.6424	Not Interested
306	MUHAMMAD Shan	Muhammad Mahzoob	3230166256507	82.6046	interested 78